Flow Meter FC100-CA (compressed air/gases)
EDITION Bwww.flowvision-gmbh.de 41
A
1
2
3
4
5

				    Serial interface
				    K1	 RS232 (with PC-Software)
FC100-CA      -	 U1	 R2	 V1	 K1	 ordering example
Description
Microcontroller operated Flow Meter for gases such as air, compressed
air, oxygen, nitrogen, argon, carbon dioxide, methane/natural gas
and hydrogen. The FC100-CA is particularly suited to consumption
measurement and leakage detection in compressed air systems. It is
suitable for use with calorimetric monitoring heads.
Please note for use with carbon dioxide and argon that measurement is
only possible with adapters TP-01 through TP-04.
The RS232 interface allows configuration, operation and data logging by
means of a PC software.
Features Dimensions
•	 Menu driven (keypads)
•	 LC display (2 x 16 digits) can show:
	 -	 actual operating flow velocity/standard flow velocity, operating
		  volume flow/standard volume flow, mass flow, medium
	 temperature;
	 -	 directions for parameter assignment, configuration, diagnostics
	 and error correction;
	 -	 peak value indication
	 -	 display illumination
•	 Two scalable analogue outputs
•	 Minimum/maximum memory of flow velocity and temperature
•	 Two freely selectable limit contacts
•	 Volume- or mass flow dependent pulse output
•	 Totalizer (with external reset), power fail-safe
•	 RS232 interface allows configuration, operation and data logging by
means of a PC software
Ordering information
FC100-CA
 rail-mounted version                               surface mounted version
This is a metric design and millimeter dimensions take precedence ( mm )
				     inch
FC100-CA (rail-mounted version)
1 2 3
1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
1 2 3
M
FC100-CA Flow Controller
99
3.90
75
,4
2.
97
53
2.09
GERMANY
FC100-CA FLOW CONTROLLER
Ty
XSE XAO XAH
XV XSK XRE
pe No.
Serial No.
Powe r
FC100-xxx
xxxx xxxx
DC 10…40V
61,5
2.42

			   Material of the area exposed to medium
			   M3	 nickel plated brass, Delrin seal
BV  -	 03	 	 M3 	 ordering example
Type
TP	 Sensor adapter with internal thread
	 Process connection/Nominal size
	 01	 DN 15	 G 1/2	  	internal thread	 length: 50 mm/1.97 in.
	 02	 DN 20	 G 3/4	  	internal thread	 length: 64 mm/2.52 in.
	 03	 DN 25	 G1	  	internal thread	 length: 78 mm/3.07 in.
	 04	 DN 32	 G1 1/4		 internal thread	 length: 94 mm/3.70 in.
	 05	 DN 40	 G1 1/2		 internal thread	 length: 110 mm/4.33 in.
	 06	 DN 50	 G2	  	internal thread	 length: 138 mm/5.43 in.
			   Material of the area exposed to medium
			   M1	 stainless steel 1.4571/AISI 316Ti	 PN 315 bar/4570 psi
			   M3	 brass (not TP-03..)			   PN 25 bar/363 psi
			   M5	 red brass (only TP-03..)			  PN 16 bar/232 psi
TP   -	 01	 	 M3	 ordering example
Description	 Ref. No.
Blanking plug, brass, with O ring	 0Z121Z000186
Union nut, brass	 Y 306 901 01
Blanking plug, stainless steel 1.4571/AISI 316 Ti,
with viton O ring	 0Z121Z000187
Union nut, stainless steel	 Y 306 901 03
Type
TP	 Sensor adapter with welding nipples
	 Process connection/Nominal size
	 01	 DN 15	 dia.d: 16 mm/.630 in.	 length: 80 mm/3.15 in.
	 02	 DN 20	 dia.d: 20 mm/.787 in.	 length: 70 mm/2.76 in.
	 03	 DN 25	 dia.d: 25 mm/.984 in.	 length: 80 mm/3.15 in.
	 04	 DN 32	 dia.d: 32 mm/1.26 in.	 length: 100 mm/3.94 in.
	 05	 DN 40	 dia.d: 40 mm/1.57 in.	 length: 110 mm/4.33 in.
	 06	 DN 50	 dia.d: 50 mm/1.97 in.	 length: 140 mm/5.51 in.
			   Material of the area exposed to medium
			   M1	 stainless steel 1.4571/AISI 316Ti
				    Process connection
				    SA	 welded connection
TP  -	 01	 	 M1   -	 SA	 ordering example
FC100-CA | Sensor adapter TP/Ball valve BV
EDITION Bwww.flowvision-gmbh.de 47
A
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
B
G
t
L
t
S
W ød
tt
L